## PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## **SB 33 # 1**

## **DIGEST**

Various changes. Provides that a county adopting body may (instead of shall) adopt a resolution under the provisions of the bill.

- Page 3, line 4, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 2 Page 4, line 10, strike "and" and insert "**the county adopting body**".
- Page 4, line 10, reset in roman "may,".
- 4 Page 4, line 11, delete "the county adopting body shall". (Reference is to SB 33 as introduced.)

AM003301/DI 120 2024